NEW MEXICO OIL CONSER\AAW @E&%

Santa Fe, New Megfico

ePuc S |

oy 2 5 1951

Mail to Oil Conservation Commission, Santa ¥e, New Mexico, or its proper
agent not more than twenty days after completion of well. Follow ipstructions
in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission, Indicate questionable dats
by following it with (?). SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE.

AREA 640 ACRES
LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

R Skelly Oil Company Mexico "F"

Company or Operator Lease
e . Well No. 1 mw /‘O of Sec 2 T 158
rR_3TE N M p M Denton Field, Lea County.
Well is__éé‘o.,ﬁfeet south of the North line and_ﬂ_feet west of the East line of Sec, 2"153'373
If State land the oil and gas lease is No ? Assignement No
If patented land the owner is Address_.
If Government land the permittee is Address
The Lessee is Skelly Oil Company Address__Tulsa, Oklahoma
Drilling commenced Jm 3 19 51 . Drilling was completed Ma.y 6 1951
Name of drilling contractor Rowan Mln&%m Address Fort Horth! Texas
Elevation above sea level at top of casing 38110 feet.
The information given is to be kept confidential until 19

OIL SANDS OR Z7ZONES

No. 1, from ___ 9110" to. 9200* No. 4, from to.
[} . t

No. 2, from 123%5 to 12’71’0 No. 5, from to

No. 3, from_. to No. 6, from to

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS

Inclgde data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.

No. 1, from to > feet. _.
No. 2, from — to. feet.
No. 3, from to _feet.
No. 4. from ' to _._feet.

CASING RECORD

WEIGHT THREADS i j KIND OF { CUT & FILLED PERFORATED PURPOSE
SI1ZE PER I'OOT PER INCH MAKE AMOUNT 1 SHOE FROM FROM TO
13-3/8" 4L.5 8R__|Ammco | 355' | T.P.
9-5/84 107 8R  |Nat'l.| 919' | Float |
9-5/81_ 36# 8R Nat'l,| 3907' |
5-1/21 20 8R Nat'l.| 3974' |
5-1/21 174 8R_ |Nat'l.| 8921' |
MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD
SIZK .\l/.l'.()l"T NO. SACKS | } ,
HOLE [CANING WHERE SET i OF CEMENT i METHOD USED 1 MUD GRAVITY AMOUNT OF MUD USED
18" [13-3/8" 355 | 250  Halliburton |

12-1]a 9-5/8 1820' __ 3600 " |
7-7/8% 5-;/3" 12, 887' ' 1500 Halliburton twb-stage process lused. D.V. tool set
: : - 3 b\_xﬁ&on D,V. tool. Cement

circnlated to aurface. ‘

PLUGS AND ADAPTERS

Heaving plug-—Material . Length Depth Set__ .

Adapters—-Material _. .. __ _ Size B
RECORD OF SHOOTING OR CHEMICAL TREATMENT

|
EXPLOSIVE OR . DEPTH SHO™
S171 SHHLL USED CHEMICAL USED | QUANTITY DATE OR TREATED DEPTH CLEANED OUT
- | 15% Dowell X 14,500 5-20-51 12,382'-12,730' .
gals. - Stage Trhtnoat

I { i

Results of shooting or chemical treatment

RECORD OF DRILL-STEM AND SPECIAL TESTS
If drill-stem or other special tests or deviation surveys were made, submit report on separate sheet and attach hereto.

TOOLS USED

Rotary tools were used t‘rom_g,_v,,o feet to 125887 feet, and from feet to feet.
Cable tools were used from_ _ . __ . feet to feet, and from feet to feet.
PRODUCTION

Put to producing. _!Allg 19_2__

The production of the first 24 hours W'as,JﬁL_barrels of fluid of Which_lﬂ__% wasoil; 9
emulsion:_ ... __..___ . _% water;and________ %sediment. Gravity, Be LL-B

If gas well, cu. ft. per 24 hours ___Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas

Rock pressure, lbs. per sq. in

EMPLOYEES
e __ M. E, Hm Driller- - Driller
Driller Driller

FORMATION RECORD ON OTHER SIDE

I hereby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all
work done on it so far as can be determined from available records.

Hobbs, New Mexico June 21, 1951
& me /&\ Date
Name ' & %Wé‘—
Position/ . : Dist S‘Qf' /

Representing _ Selly 04) Cm

Company or Operator.

Address m_?D_',MML




FORMATION RECORD

FROM

1215
2062
2210
3070
3851
4262
4528
4,658

4752
4852
5026
8175
9089
10864,
11031
11255
11312
11590
11695
11725
11763
11795
11914

12075

4752

4852

5026

8175

9089
10864
11031
11255
11312
11590
11695
11725
11763
11795
11914
12075

12887

THICKNESS
IN FEET

FORMATION

1215
847
8
86C
781
411
266
130

94

100
174
3149
914
1775
167
22,
57
278
105
30
38
32
119
161

812

Anhudrite
Anhydrite
Anhydrite

Lime
Lime & Sand

Lime & Shale
Lime,
Lime & Chert
Lime & Shale,
Lime
Lime & Chert
Lime
Lime & Chert
Lime
Lime & Chert
Lime
Lime & Shale,

Lime

DV, Tool.

oil per day.

Perforations
12,382-12,404"
12,426~12,438
17, 460=12,55¢C
12,590-12,596
12,606-12,650
12,660-12,670
12,690-12,730

Anhydrite & Gypsum

Anhydrite & Gypsum
Anhydrite & Lime. Top San Andres 4660' (Drillers).

Ran 9-5/8" OD casing set at 4820'.

Lime - Top Abo 7990' (Samples).

Top Wolfcamp 9110' (Samples).

Red Bed - Ran 13-3/8" OD casing set at 355',
Anhydrite & Red Bed, Top Anhydrite 1215' (Driller's)

Salt & Anhydrite, Top Salt 2210' -~ (Driller's).

Top Mississippian, 11,188' (Samples)

Top Woodford Shale 11,930', & tap
Devonian 12,085' (Samples).

Reached total depth May ¢, 1951.

Ran string 53" OD casing set ‘¢ 12,887',
Halliburton process. D.V. tool set at 8923',
780 sacks around shoe and 720 sacks cement through

Circulated cement to surface.

2" Casing Perforations

Shots per ft,

Total shots

Use 2-stage
Used

Well completed and placed on proration schedule
May 19, 1951, with a top allowable of 295 bbls,

76




